Table of Contents
State/Territory Name:   RI
State Plan Amendment (SPA) #:  22-0015
This file contains the following documents in the order listed:
1) Approval Letter
2) CMS 179 Form/Summary Form (with 179-like data)
3) Approved SPA Pages
DEPARTMENT OF HEAL TH & HUMAN SERVICES

this use of funds, and submit quarterly reports on their use of these funds to the State Medicaid office for the
duration of the funding period.
Provider Type Code Description of Code Allowed
Amount
10/31/2021
Amount Increase
above 10/31/2021
Rate
Total Allowed
Amount
11/1/2021
Skilled Nursing
Homecare Providers
G0156 Services of Home Health or
Hospice Settings per 15
minutes increments
$7.36
$5.74
$13.10
X0043 Home Health and Nursing
and Therapy Visits
$111.83 $87.23 $199.06
Severely Disabled
Nursing Homecare
Provider
S5125 Minimum
Reimbursement
Rate
Attendant Care Services per
15- minute increments
$5.62 $6.01 $11.63
T1000 Private Duty Independent
Nursing Services per 15
minute increments
$14.01 $9.11 $23.12
Home Care
Agencies (Personal
Care Aide/Assistant
Provider)
S5125 Minimum
Reimbursement
Rate
Attendant Care Services per
15-minute increments
$5.81 $8.83 $14.64
S5130 minimum
Reimbursement
Rate
Homemaker Service per 15-
minute increments
$5.44 $6.80 $12.24
T1001 Nursing
Assessment/Evaluation
$101.37 $111.51 $212.88
December 7, 2022
ATTACHMENT 4.19-B
 Page 2b
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
TN # 22-0015
Supersedes    Approved:__________________  Effective: July 1, 2022
TN # 21-0019
Effective April 1, 2022, this temporary rate increase will end and the rates will return to those listed in the fee
schedule effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, available at https://eohhs ri.gov/providers-partners/fee
schedules
Effective July 1, 2019, and each July 1 thereafter, the base rates for personal care attendant services and skilled
nursing and therapeutic services, provided by home care providers and home nursing care providers, will be
increased by the New England Consumer Price Index card as determined by the United States Department of Labor
for medical care data that is released in March, containing the February data.
Home Health Base Rate methodology: Minimum reimbursement rates will be adjusted based on the following
qualifications:
1. Staff Education and Training
• Enhanced Reimbursement per 15-minutes for all Personal Care and Combination Personal
Care/Homemaker services provided by a qualified agency.